in the light of experience, ye voters and students of history and politics!

Extent of the Lynching Evil[1]

Previous to 1918

The records show that from 1885 to 1917, both inclusive, approximately 3,740 lynchings have
  occurred in the United States. Two thousand seven
  hundred and forty-three (2,743) of this number have had colored persons as victims and nine
  hundred and ninety-seven (997) have been white. The relative percentages of white and colored
  victims for the 33 years covered is 26 per cent, white; 74 per cent, colored.

Assuming that the record for the earlier years is less accurate than for the later period,
  because of many factors (all lynching figures are probably minimum), the figures for the 18 years,